PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5517612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM BIAL-PORTELA & CA., S.A. TO PORTELA & CA. S.A. (ASSIGNEE NAME INCORRECTLY DESIGNATED ON COVER SHEET) previously recorded on Reel 029030 Frame 0221. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID ALEXANDER LEARMONTH	05/07/2008
LASZLO ERNO KISS	05/07/2008
PEDRO NUNO LEAL PALMA	05/07/2008
HUMBERTO DOS SANTOS FERREIRA	05/07/2008
PATRICIO MANUEL VIEIRA ARAUJO SOARES DA SILVA	05/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PORTELA & CA., S.A.
Street Address:	A AV. DA SIDERURGIA NACIONAL
City:	S. MAMEDE DO CORONADO
State/Country:	PORTUGAL
Postal Code:	4745-457

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13442356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174496500

Email: docket@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120754-00202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN G. DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Steven G. Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2019

PATENT 505470809 REEL: 049149 FRAME: 0401

Total Attachments: 5 source=assignment-1#page1.tif source=assignment-1#page2.tif source=assignment-1#page3.tif source=assignment-1#page4.tif source=assignment-1#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 049149 FRAME: 0402

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Alexander Learmonth	05/07/2008
Laszlo Erno Kiss	05/07/2008
Pedro Nuno Leal Palma	05/07/2008
Humberto Dos Santos Ferreira	05/07/2008
Patricio Manuel Viera Araujo Soares da Silva	05/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIAL-PORTELA & CA., S.A.
Street Address:	Av. da Siderurgia Nacional
City:	S. Mamede do Coronado
State/Country:	PORTUGAL
Postal Code:	4745-457

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13442356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket@mccarter.com
Correspondent Name: McCarter & English
Address Line 1: 265 Franklin Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120754-00202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wei Song

Total Attachments: 4

source=120754_00202_Assignment_1#page1.tif source=120754_00202_Assignment_1#page2.tif source=120754_00202_Assignment_1#page3.tif source=120754_00202_Assignment_1#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029030 FRAME: 0221 PATENT

REEL: 049149 FRAME: 0403

0.00 1344235

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David Alexander Learmonth, Laszlo Erno Kiss, Pedro Nuno Leal Palma, Humberto Dos Santos Ferreira, and Patricio Manuel Vicira Araújo Soares da Silva, have invented a certain improvement in NITROCATECHOL DERIVATIVES AS COMT INHIBITORS described in an application for Patent,

the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application
the specification of which is United States Application No. , filed ;
the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. PCT/PT2006/000020, filed July 26, 2006, which designates the United States of America and assigned United States Application No. 11/989,447;
which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Portela & Ca., S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Portugal, and having a usual place of business at À Av. da Siderurgia Nacional, 4745-457 S. Mamede do Coronado, Portugal desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

> PATENT REEL: 029039 FRAME: 0202

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor Roman Land Date 08.05.07
David Alexander Learmonth
Address Rua General Humberto Delgado 300 Alfena
Valongo, 4445-123 Portugal
Witness Signature 5
Print Witness Name STELLA JASTINE SLETCHEN
Address <u>FEO CONTUL Nº Y</u>
ans-my page banga
Witness Signature Vall (1)
Print Witness Name RACICL MANY TELECRA MEDICINES SILVA
Address Kin In States Syl-2 Cia
4460-420 SEDHOKA HOKA - PORTVEAL

Inventor Laver Cui lay Date UPOSOF
Laszlo Erno Kiss
Address Rus do Corgo 858 - 2° Esq.
Layra, 4455-104 Portugal
Witness Signature
Print Witness Name STUA JUSTINE SCREEN
Address Bes CARAL Nº 8
4150 194 RATES PORTUGAL
Witness Signature Vest Value
Print Witness Name RACKE LIAKIA TELECHA MEDEURE ENLIA
Address Kin D: Carles 553 Li Cinc
416.0-420 XXXXXX 1KKA - PCKXXXAL
Inventor LLC ~LLM Date 08.05.07 Pedro Nuno Leal Palma
Address Run Sol Poente 761 L
Leca da Palmeira, 4450-796 Portugal
Witness Signature 4
Print Witness Name STELLA JUSTANE PLETCHER
Address NEW CENTAL NE V
4165-199 PLAN PLANGER
Witness Signature Ocach Witness
Print Witness Name RAGERCE WAREA TELECRA HEDEIREE CILAR
Address Have to take the second
HAROLISO ECCHENY TRAN - GENZICHY

PATENT REEL: 029039 FRAME: 0226

Inventor <u>Elekto Lo lado Jello</u> Date <u>Oscojo da</u> Humberto Dos Santos Ferreira
Address Rua dos Altos, 21 - Hab. 35
Maia, 4470-235 Portugal
William Chambra
and a considered to the contract of the contra
Address RECO CENNOIL Nº 8
Averin Dan Dangar
Witness Signature Score Control Score
Print Witness Name RACKET FLAGUA TELEGRA HEREIGE SIGNA
Address RAD SKNER ST CED
1460-420 SENTRUATERA
Inventor 18-2 11 Date 08-05-57
Patricio Manuel Vicira Araújo Soares da Silva
Address Rua Alfredo Keil 371 - 8° E
Porto, 4150 Portugal
Witness Signature
Print Witness Name STELL JUSTINE NORTHER
Address REO CENTRAL Nº 8
4150 - 199 PORTUGAL
Witness Signature Quothfiff.
Print Witness Name PARTICL LIANTA TEXELLER MEDICALES SILLING
Address RVA DO FENNOR SST 2º C-Q
1460-150 SCHORA HORA - 160176AL

PATENT REEL: 029039 FRAME: 0223